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Last Updated: October 2024

The table below includes communities that have been selected to receive funding through Minnesota

Housing’s 2024 WHDP Request for Proposals and outlines the award amount and number of units to

be served in those communities.

Table 1: 2024 WHDP Award Amount and Number of Units to be Served per Community

Community
Aitkin
Alexandria
Atwater
Battle Lake
Bemidji
Chatfield
Dawson
Ellendale
Faribault
Gaylord
Grand Marais Cook County EDA
Grand Rapids
Henderson
Hendricks
Howard Lake
Litchfield
Mountain Lake
New Ulm
Northfield
Owatonna
Sandstone

Wabasha

October 2024

Contact
Jennifer Thompson, City Administrator
Martin Schultz, City Administrator
Mark Olson, Mayor
Valerie Martin, City Clerk
Rich Spiczka, City Manager
Michele Peterson, City Administrator
Jill Kemen, City Manager
Kim Zimprich, City Clerk
Jessica Kinser, City Administrator
Steve Helget, City Administrator
Heidi Krampitz, Executive Director
Rob Mattei, Community Development Director
Timothy Pautsch, City Clerk
David Blees, City Administrator
Nick Hagenmiller, City Administrator
Dave Cziok, City Administrator
Rod Hamilton, EDA Director
Chris Dalton, City Administrator
Jake Reilly, Community Development Director
Troy Klecker, Community Development Director
Kathy George, City Administrator

Caroline Gregerson, City Administrator

Award Amount

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
S
S
S

495,000
3,062,000
360,000
495,000
425,000
475,000
1,310,000
168,000
487,000
1,000,000
1,300,000
7,964,000
95,000
320,000
1,230,000
495,000
1,429,000
950,000
750,000
1,950,000
3,950,000
2,950,000

Units
44
64

10

14
10
22

16
16
132

20
60
12
96

73
31
50



Community
Waterville
Watkins
Winona
Winsted

Zumbrota

October 2024

Contact
Teresa Hill, City Administrator
Deb Kramer, City Clerk
Scott Sherman, Mayor
Neil Schlagel, City Administrator

Brian Grudem, City Administrator

Totals

Award Amount

S
S
S
S
S
$

90,000
499,000
298,000

3,300,000
2,816,000
38,663,000

Units
4

12

14

62

38
832
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