

## **2024 Workforce Housing Development Program Awards**

Last Updated: October 2024

The table below includes communities that have been selected to receive funding through Minnesota Housing's 2024 WHDP Request for Proposals and outlines the award amount and number of units to be served in those communities.

Table 1: 2024 WHDP Award Amount and Number of Units to be Served per Community

Community	Contact	Award Amount		Units
Aitkin	Jennifer Thompson, City Administrator	\$	495,000	44
Alexandria	Martin Schultz, City Administrator	\$	3,062,000	64
Atwater	Mark Olson, Mayor	\$	360,000	4
Battle Lake	Valerie Martin, City Clerk	\$	495,000	10
Bemidji	Rich Spiczka, City Manager	\$	425,000	6
Chatfield	Michele Peterson, City Administrator	\$	475,000	14
Dawson	Jill Kemen, City Manager	\$	1,310,000	10
Ellendale	Kim Zimprich, City Clerk	\$	168,000	22
Faribault	Jessica Kinser, City Administrator	\$	487,000	6
Gaylord	Steve Helget, City Administrator	\$	1,000,000	16
Grand Marais Cook County EDA	Heidi Krampitz, Executive Director	\$	1,300,000	16
Grand Rapids	Rob Mattei, Community Development Director	\$	7,964,000	132
Henderson	Timothy Pautsch, City Clerk	\$	95,000	4
Hendricks	David Blees, City Administrator	\$	320,000	4
Howard Lake	Nick Hagenmiller, City Administrator	\$	1,230,000	20
Litchfield	Dave Cziok, City Administrator	\$	495,000	60
Mountain Lake	Rod Hamilton, EDA Director	\$	1,429,000	12
New Ulm	Chris Dalton, City Administrator	\$	950,000	96
Northfield	Jake Reilly, Community Development Director	\$	750,000	8
Owatonna	Troy Klecker, Community Development Director	\$	1,950,000	73
Sandstone	Kathy George, City Administrator	\$	3,950,000	31
Wabasha	Caroline Gregerson, City Administrator	\$	2,950,000	50

October 2024

Community	Contact	Award Amount		Units
Waterville	Teresa Hill, City Administrator	\$	90,000	4
Watkins	Deb Kramer, City Clerk	\$	499,000	12
Winona	Scott Sherman, Mayor	\$	298,000	14
Winsted	Neil Schlagel, City Administrator	\$	3,300,000	62
Zumbrota	Brian Grudem, City Administrator	\$	2,816,000	38
	Totals	\$	38,663,000	832

October 2024 2